Authority: Toronto and East York Community Council Item TE29.2, as adopted by City of Toronto Council on December 15, 16 and 17, 2021 and Section 169-5.2B of City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 169, Officials, City City Council voted in favour of this by-law on December 15, 2022 Written approval of this by-law was given by Mayoral Decision 10-2022 dated December 15, 2022

CITY OF TORONTO

BY-LAW 73-2023

To make a technical amendment to By-law 1097-2021 with respect to the east-west part of the public highway known as Guest Avenue.

Whereas City Council has delegated to the City Solicitor, in consultation with the City Clerk, by Section 169-5.2B of City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 169, Officials, City, the authority to submit bills directly to Council to correct technical errors; and

Whereas there was an error in By-law 1097-2021 as the legal description has been amended;

The Council of the City of Toronto enacts:

1. Section 1 of By-law 1097-2021 is deleted and replaced with the following new Section 1:

Part of the public highway known as Guest Avenue, Toronto, and described as follows in hereby permanently closed as a public highway:

Part of PIN 21013-0250 (LT) Part of Lot 12, Registered Plan 666, City of Toronto, Designated as Parts 1 and 17 on Plan 66R-32280

Enacted and passed on December 15, 2022.

Frances Nunziata, Speaker John D. Elvidge, City Clerk

(Seal of the City)